the  issuer shall  publish the  difference between  the acquisition and transfer
price of the shares of a significant subsidiary.

The  final sales price  for the shares  in Överumans Fisk  AB will be calculated
based on the agreed enterprise value of EUR 10,500,000 (ten million five hundred
thousand  euros),  adjusted  for  the  following  balance  sheet items as at the
closing  date: (i) net debt; (ii)  net related party debt/claims balances; (iii)
net  external  party  debt/claims  balances;  (iv)  value  of biomass calculated
according  to  market-based  principles  agreed  between  the  parties;